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The appcal of Mr. Rasecs Khan resubmitted today
by Mr. Akbar Khan Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary
hearing before Single Bench at Peshawadr on - Y 273 .

Parcha Peshi is given to appellant/counsel for the date lixed.

By the older of Chairman

! ) g\ﬁl’

REGISTRAR -




The appeal of Mr Raecs Khan son of Slmmazc.v r/o Bajuro Walash District Dir Lower
received today i.e. on 07.04. 7023 I‘S mcomplete on the following score whlch is raturnod to the
counsel for the appellant for completuon and resubmission within 15, days

‘ - Copy of departmental appeal is not attached with the appeal.
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v ¢ BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

In Re S.A No. 2/S 2023

Dated: 29/03/2023

Raees Khan
| VERSUS
Govt of KPK through Chief Secretary KPK Peshawar
& others |
~ INDEX |
S# | Description of Documents Annexure Pages
1. | Grounds of Petition. 1-12
2. |Affidavit. 13
5. | Addresses of partles o 14
4. | Copy of Statement of Zakirullah Forest “A” (5
Guard ‘
5. | Copies of letter to DFO and punishment| “B & C” 16- 19
of compulsory retirement order _
6. | Copy of explanation, reply to the charge | “D,E, F, G, 5|
. g ‘ 2 ‘8-()" "
sheet summary of allegation and reply H '
there to <
7. | Copy of inquiry “I‘1to I-3” p.2 -5
8. | Copy of order of D.F.O - 4C 24
9. | Copy of order of conservator of western “J” ‘ o
circle timergara
10. | Wakalatnama 2.9
APPELLANT

Through @mc
'  Akbar Khan

. Advocate, High Court
Peshawar. -
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BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
-~ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

e

Service Appeal No. 8/§ 12023

Races Khan S/o Shamazay R/o Village Bajuro Talash
District Dir Lower Forest Gard Timergara Forest

" Division District Dir Lowgr.

Appellant
VERSUS |

1. Govt of KPK through Chief Secretary KPK Peshawar.
2. Seéretary to Govt. for environment and Forest KPK
| Peshawar. | | \
3. Chief Conservator Forest KPK Peshawar. |
. 4. Chief *Conservator of Forest Malakand Forest Region
| (Region-III) Said $harif Swat.
5. Conservator of Forest Malakand Forest Circle West
' Temergaﬁra. .
' 6.-Divisional Forest Offiéer Dir Lower at Temergarah.

~ Respondents

APPEAL _ U/S4. OF. _THE __ KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL ACT
1974° AGAINST THE ORDER OF RESPONDENT
NO.5 AND 6 PASSED BY THEM VIDE ORDER
NO.62 DATED 15.12.2022 AND VIDE ORDER
'NO.31 DATED  10.03.2023 RESPECTIVELY
WHEREBY  THE APPELIANT  WAS




-/

COMPULSORY RETIRED FROM SERVICE BY
RESPONDENT NO. 6 AND ON APPEAL THE
RESPONDENT NO.5 CONVERTED THE PENALTY |
- OF COMPULSORY RETIREMENT TO
REDUCTION TO INITIAL PAY SCALE FOR A
PERIOD OF 3 YEARS AND THE INTERVENING
PERIOD FROM 15.12.2022 TO 9.03.2023 WAS
TREATED AS LEAVE WITHOUT PAY.

Pra Ver in appea] -

ON__ACCEPTANCE OF THIS _INSTANT
SERVICE APPEAL THE IMPUGNED ORDER
OF RESPONDENT NO.5 DATED 10.03.2023
MAY PLEASE BE SET ASIDE TO THE
EXTENT OF REDUCTION TO INITIAL PAY
' SCALE AND RUNNING PAY SCALE WHICH
THE APPELLANT WAS GETTING ON
"' 14.12.2022 MAY PLEASE BE RESTORED TO
THE APPELLANT. _MOREOVER _THE
APPELLANT HAS A LOT OF EARNED
LEAVE ON HIS LEAVE ACCOUNT AND THE
LEAVE WITHOUT PAY ORDER MAY PLEAS
BE CONVERTED TO LEAVE WITH PAY
CONSIDERING THE SAID. PERIOD TO BE
'DEDUCTED FROM THE EARNED LEAVE OF
THE APPELLANT. |

Respectfully Sheweth,

- The Appellant submit as underf'



| That the appellant is the residen‘t of yillag‘e
' 'BaJaro Talash District Dir. Lower and 18 serving
-in Forest D1v1s1on Dir Lower as Forest Guard
for the 1ast»31 years on 31.05.2022, I was posted
at Goplam Forest "Check Post of Temergarah-
- Sub Division. It is pertlnent “to say that no
" “barrier was installed on this Check post due to
“the 'res1stance of 1nhab1tants of Tormang Valley
- and thls fact is' in the knowledge 1nterred ‘
‘ h1erarchy of Forest Department 1 had brought
about the non existence of bearer on this.

particular check post into the notice_ of high

official but I was advise to ¢arry on the checking o A'

work by stopping the vehicles to hand signals.

2. That on 31.12.2022 a Hino Oil Tanker coming
from upper D1r s1de toward Gopalam Check post
'_ was 81ghted on the. road and was s1gnal to stop
for checkrng but the tanker driver 1gnored the
signal and ‘run away 'fastlyf“Considering the
Aattltude of the driver the he was suspected for
illegal act and therefore the next check post of '

‘Shamar Din was 1nformed about the running of |

the o1l tankar. Forest Guard Zak1r Ullah -

| recelved my 1nformat10n and the oil tanker was |
seized. - 43 Nags 1'72 CFT of Deodar were

recovered from secret cav1t1es of the tanker and



~—

o fine"" of Rs. 10'27‘ 000/- was 1mposed on
| 'perpetrator of crime. (Copy of Statement of
'Zaklrullah . Forest Guard attached as

- annexure “A”)

That The . DFO D1r Lower who - was under'

pressure from Varlous letters from . h1gher -

'authorltles for stopping . the smugghng of.

Tlmbers made me scape goat for v1ndlcat1ng hls' 1

- position and penahze me for the maJor

‘vpunlshment of compulsory ret1rement V1de

No.62. order dated  15.19. 2022 Wlthout any

A‘reason (Copies  of letter to DFO and

| pumshment of compulsory ret1rement order are

attached as annexure “B&C”)

: That the DFO Dir Lower called the explanatlon ~
of ‘the appellant and the appellant submltted

detalled reply which was not accepted and

.charge sheet and summary of allegatlon was

issued to the -appellant,. (Coples of explanatmn
charge sheet, ~statement of a]legatlon & reply |

there to are attached as annexure D, E, F G & -

| . & H”)

. That the -DFOQ - Forest Patrole Squared
: Temergarah was appomted as 1nqu1ry officer

. "'who conducted 1nqu1ry ~and submitted his



finding to the - DFO Dir Lower. (Copy of i Inquiry

is attached as annexure “I-1 to I-3”)

'That DFO Dir Lower 1mpose severe major

penalty on the appellant without any cogent -

reason and passed an order of compulsory

. retirement against the. appellant vide order

No.62 dated 15.12.2029. (Copy. of order 1s -

‘already attached as annexure “C”).

7. That the appellant assa1led the order of DFO

‘Dir Lower In appeal before the conservator.

| forest western circle Tlmergarah Who converted

the order of compulsory re tlrement to reduct1on’

o initial pay scale for a perlod for 03 years and -

“the 1nterven1ng perlod flom 15. 12. 20?2 to
.09.03. 2023 was treated as leaved without pay
.'Aggrleved of the orders of reSpondents thev

appellant subm1t this serv1ce appeal to thrs_
Hon’ble Service Tribunal on the followmg

grounds 1nter alia' others which rnay please be

‘allowed during the hearlng of this serv1ce.
appeal. (Copy of order of conservator western circle

Tlmergara No.31 of 10. 03 20&* is attached as‘

annexure “J”),

" GROUNDS- |

»

That the order of respondent 1s aga1nst law . and

facts and therefore l1able bO be 1nterfered by th1°

Hon ble Trlbunal



|

. "part of appe-llant.

B That the punlshment awarded to the appellant‘

is too much harsh and w1thout any . fault on the

. That the evidence recorded by the in,quiry offi'cer»
~ rather support the plea,raised‘by'th_e appellant

in his defence For example the SDFO Muqeed

: ._Ullah has admltted in his statement that therel. -
1S no barrier on the check post and the adJacentg |
Apohce check post can be used for stopp1ng the‘
Vehlcles He has falled to p01nt out the location |
of the S0 called erstwhlle pohce check post and ‘
"A1ts present posmon Whlch has been w1nded up |
sirice long after the completlon of - Army‘
-Operation of Radul Fasad. The police _.staff hasl
" shifted to the old Army picket situated at sotnej

dlstance from the main Dir. Temergara Roadl”"‘ '

and there is no pohce check post ondbarrler gn

the road now. The police has adopted defenswe
‘ :measure and has suspended checking act1v1t1es,
- .on road for the last one and "half year due to the |
- ‘threat from TTP. The statement of Muqeed"‘ |
. ‘Ullah SDFO Temergarah is baseless b1ase and
agamst the ground reahtles but thls aspect of .

th - statement has not been taken 1nto =

cons1derat10n by the 1nqu1ry offlcers as’ Well as

™ .

VN



.by the competent authorlty at the time of

passmg order.

.That the check post is neither sahctioned nor

properly built and maintained ‘and nor notified

by the competent authority No barrier has been

erected and Wlthout barrier no check post can be

defmed as check post Actually Gopalam check -

’post was establish by the Pak Army during the

course of operation Rah-e-Rast and 'R’adul Fasad =~
in Malakand Division, After the withdrawal of
Pakistan ‘Army, the check post was dismantled:

and the- station/ picket was occupied hy the

police. The forest employee 1.e two forest guards

are leavmg in hired shop without any source. to

.stopze:  the vehicle by force :

. That the appellaut was present on duty and has
tried his ~best' to check the oil tanker by

signaling the said to stop but the driver of the

tanker over speeded the tanker and did not stop.
As 1 had no other source to compel the driver to

stop but it was my duty to: informe the next

‘check post - for stoppage of the‘vehicle which -

 runs from my S1gna1 and I did the same and

accordmgly informed the next check post of

Shamer D1r1 about the, suspected oil tanker to

Forest Guards Zakir Ullah who has confirmed




* this fact before the 1nqu1ry officer in h1s ertten'

statement and has selzed the tanker on my.

.Court that.the appellant 1s not inv_ol\.ge,d' in the o

‘information. (Copy of statement of Zakir ullah is

- already annexure as “A” above).

T have stated on oath before the 1nqu1ry offlcer_ a

above as Well as before the competent"

_-authorities an:dr state,even before this’ Hon’ble

timber smu-ggling by the oil tanker in any Way.-

The tanker has started his journey- fromi Upper
Dir Kohistan and crossed the Awami Check post

~and various check post of forest Dir Upper"

- which have _proper barrlers ‘but  was not

apprehended by any ‘check post It was rather-

'apprehended on my 1nforrnat10n by the next

check post which was my obhgatory du.ty and 1.

did ‘perform the same w1thout fail. Bemg a |

single man it was humanly 1mposs1ble for me to

| -apprehend ‘the oil tanker on road When 1t'

1gnored my 81gna1 but - inspite of - thls 1

“apprehend the same through my act1ve

1nformatlon to my colleague on duty on next-

‘polnt. My this qulck action was appreciable and .

“worth for price award. But my good work was

~awarded ‘in puniShment'_ which is great 1n <

justice.




\

G.That inquiry . conducted by the. inquiry.offié'er' o

'DFO patrol s_duad is suffered from ‘material -
' irregul'arity and illegalities ‘which render the

~ whole process to nullity. -

H. That the 011 tanker was apprehended on the.'_
1nformat10n of the appellant by the stop of "
“Shamar Din Forest Check post which i 1s crystal -
fclear from thel initial proceas as highlighted‘in
: 'expianation' cal-led by DFO Temergarah, _'charge-.,
sheet and summary of aliegations but the :
damage report was 'i.ssued. by patrol squad in

' order to twist the ev1dence against the appellant_

' Wthh is agamst the law and facts on record

I. That the 1nqu1ry offlcer be1ng head of the patrol' |
,squad 1S Blase and Wants to earn gQQd :
reputatlon_for patrol squad by,penalizing. the

* check post stop without any fault.

g That the inqu'i‘ry officer has b'aleed his finding on
“the' statement of  Mugeed .Ullah.. SDFO_V-

- Temergaah but' has .ign(‘)red, the facts' that he

.was not present on the spot. If he had_recei\‘red
. | information abeut the‘ smuggling of timber from
- DFO lower Dir why he did not a company with
© 'the p‘atrol'v squa'd for apprehending ‘the o1l

- tanker. E_ve’n'the‘patrol‘ squad was not present



]

on” Shamardm Check post at the time of -
‘apprehendmg the tanker by the staff of Shamar |
,'dm Check post Th1s fact is proved from- the
statement of forest 'gu_ard Zakir- Ullah. . ’I?hei
Patrol squa’d‘ was later on called to the spot and
posed as coordmators of the operatlon "The
damage report was also 1ssued from them“ s1de-
to strengthen the case agamst ,1nnocent

-employees of the check postand for obta1n1ng b1g

chank of award from the- bouty

K That the statement of Zakir Ullah forest guard
"'Who is best witness. of ‘the'spot has ignored all
to'gether and has not heen -disoussed on either-
side for .or agfainst the appellant Whi_ch*poin't':j
~ needs considerat'ion" for just decis-ion of the case.
L. That the alle'g.ation. of corruption has no:t been o

proved against the appellant which i is clear from '

the finding of the 1nqu1ry offlcer WhO has

subm1tted his f_mdlng w1th the- recommendatmn».
that the charges of inefficiency and misconduct
is proved against both the official. The
pumshment 18 awarded on 1rregular1t1es onﬁ%

Wthh 18 too much harsh.

M.That the appellate _adthority has partly’accepted:

: my appeal by reinstating'me n service and has



awarded the punishment of ‘reduction to 1nitial.

.pay scale and dealt the mtervemng perlod as

leave without - pay. The reason glven for

punlshment of reduction of pay scale is stated to .

be contrad1ct1on in the statement of the'

appellant. The stance of appellant with factual

‘possessmn 1S clear that there 1s. no barrier.on
fthe check post and no properly erected check

post not sanctioned by the authorlty with no o

roznamcha and the ‘appellant ‘was stationed

there as Watchman and 1nformer 1 have explam -

my pos1t10n In my explanat1on reply to the

charge sheet and reply to fmal show cause -

_notlce to DFO DlI‘ Lower and candldly stated

that the tanker had 1gnored my hand. S1gnal and ‘

run away which was apprehended on next check |

post on my 1nformat1on Wthh stance 1s- proved .'

by the written statement of Zaklr Ullah F orest

‘Guard of Shamerdm Check post. (Copy of reply

to explanatlon charge sheet, final show cause

notice are already attached as annexure “H”).

- I 'have given this statement permstently before
every author1ty as it is fact and proved by |

" documents No other stance or plea has taken in

any forum by the appellant if Wr1tten otherW-lse B

by any authorlty that is not binding on-me.



N.That Lam innocent and not involved in any sort
‘of smuggling, crime, irregularity, negligénce etc -
and my 31 year clear service is proof of 'th"e

‘same.

In view of t]ze above grounds and reasons it

is most humbly pra yed that by accepﬁance of

. this service appeal the Jmpugned order of
respondent no.5 dated 10.03.2023 may p]ease be

 set aside to the extent of reduction to initial pay -
scale and running pay scale which the appellant
was getting on 14. 12.2022 may. p]ease be

" restored to the appellant. moreover the

" - appellant has a lot of earned leave on his leave.
account and the leave Wztbout pay order may
pleas be converted to leave with pay con51der111g
the said period to be deducted from thé eamed

~ leave of the appe]]ant

An y otber re]zef not specifi ca]]y asked for

. may also graciously be extended in favour of the ‘
Appellant in the czrcgmstances of the case to -
save the appellant from financial losses. -

S APPELLANT =
- Through | %W/ . |
' " Akbar Khan~

. o S ‘Advocate, High Court
‘Dated: 03/04/2023 - Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE HON’BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR |

InReS.A No. /2023

Raees Khan
. VERSUS

Govt of KPK through Chief Secretary KPK Peshawar &
‘ others

AFFIDAVIT -

- I, Races Khan S/o Shamazay R/o Village Bajuro

" Talash District Dir deer Forest Gard 'T'imergara

" Forest Division Dlstrlct Dir Lower, do hereby solemnly
afflrm and declare that all the contents of the instant appeal :

~ are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and behef

and nothmg has been concealed or withheld from this

o Honble Court.

o ({“Jv'% ki
| : 'DEPONENT =
- Identified by-
Yol
. Akbar Khan%
Advocate High Court

Peshawar

. Dated:04-04-2023
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BEFORE THE HONBLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
- PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
‘:_In' Re SLA 'No. L A /,202’3.
o Raees Khau |
N | VERSUS | .
S Govt of KPK through Chlef Secretary KPK Peshawar
| & others
- ADDRESSES OF PARTIES
PETITIONE'R - |

Raees Khan S/o Shamazay R/o Village Ba]uro Talash

‘District D1_r Lower Forest Gard Timergara Forest .

| Divis'ion District Dir-Lower‘.: L | o
ADDRESSES OF RESPONDENTS

1. Govt of KPK through Chief Secretary KPK Peshawar.
2. Secretary ‘to Govt for env1ronment and Forest KPK :
‘ Peshawar. ' B |
'3.-Chief Conservator Forest KPK Peshawar | : |
4. Chief Conservator of Forest Malakand Forest Reglon |
“(Region-TII) Said Sharif Swat. -
5. Conservator of Forest Malakand Forest C1rcle West
Temergara ‘ ' - |
6. D1V1S1onal Forest Offlcer D1r Lower at Temergarah

" 'APPELLANT |

- Akbar d/ff(/

C S I  Advocate, ngh Court
Dated: 04/04/2023 -~ =~ Peshawar.

Through .
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To, ‘
The Divisi-ral Forest Officer.
. Lower Ty~ o b 01est DlVlSlOl’l
At Timergara.
Subjects h o SI‘/[LGGLING OF TI"WBER EXPLA\IATION- THEREOI‘
"~ Memo: '

) As dheady dlremed mde '[hlS office: letter No 6149- 51G&L dated 02/0’ /2022,
. No. 636( 68/E- dated 08/06/2022 { No.6501-02/F < 1 17/06/202*,‘ ey mlnate propei” 'nqulry_,

against the maf Cunder L&D Rules 2011, but you are (dlllDU cxplaanh 1csultantly wastage of tune S

stemnz and ofice statlonely Therefore you are once again directed - to “conduct proper mqulry .

‘ ar.ramst the s 'LL undc1 mUmaLmn to this office 1111mt,d1ately fa1hng which the ma’tter will be reported

-“-agambtyou :u.cowlmgly o el T ;- s T
L ' CON& R‘»’AROROPLF(%%

RESTS
MALAKAND WEST FOR_ESTC CLE
- - THJERGARA .

i

T

-y



| L f%*vmﬁ‘fL“fQ- C.)

OFFICE ORDER NO; jg, DATED TIIERGARA THI: fS 112!201,:” [ssUED BY
SHAH KHALID DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER LOWER 1 DIR FORESY DIVISION
- - TWIERGARA. .

1. Wheraas the accused oﬁmlal Wir. r?aeea Khan FOl’Got Guard, posted on

Gopalstn Forest Check Post was proceeded under Efficiency & Disciplinary

Rules, 2011 and Show-cause notfica wzs issued by the Divisloml Forml
Officer, Lower Dir Férest - Division b 0

1303- 04/Acc.tt datea 04.11.2022 on i

. g condum
TR inc-'muency
i, Carrlapv'on

RN

. Whereas, the an,cu ed official - oubmltted wntten reply to the Show«cause
hoticé dated10.11.2022 and was aiso. grmnted opporfunity of personal
_ heanng on ‘24.11.2022 vide Divisional. Forest Officer, Lower Dir Forgst
~Division Jetter No 1395.96/E: dalod 16. 11 20?2 o
Wherem, the. recommendatron of enquiry commttta@/oﬁlcr»r reco:d ava[labla
on file, reply 1o the show cause - nofice & statement recorded during parsonal
hearing was scrutinized at Iethh and it was ascertained that the accused

official has commitied imegularity by not performing his duty ;md the oll -
tanker 1oaded with itlicit t|mber pass the ahock post

3.

y reason of the abovc | Wir. Shah Khaiid, Qivisional Forest Officer, Lower Dir
0

rest DlVISIOi’l in the raoamty of competent authority’ impose major ponalty of
mbutcory refm,mem from ‘enwca in the bast mi-gr&sr of public sarvice

8d/-
(Tu‘lr Shab Khalid) - -
N Divisional Forest Officer,
L LT - Lower Dir Forest Division,
///‘/ /sc'“ T S ' Timergara,

Ciopywrwardc.dto the:- ,'f

1. ("onwrvﬁ‘tor of: Forc“vu Mmlakahd Fme“’ Circle- Webt at Fumergara for mvou: of
.mformailon plem’" :

2 SDFO Ti lmergara for !nformataon and necessary action:.

~ 3, Offical Concerned for lnformatlon and necessary actton

DNlSlona[ pite §ountant for mfo&natuon and necessary‘act:on/ QUU‘ Q & ’
Q M
Lov, i Du F‘o1 =st Diwsson

Timergz@f




. QFFICE! OF THE SuB DIVISIONAL FOREST OFF[CER TIMERGARA FQREST SUB L

 DIVISION AT TIMERGARA, " co
TN r\mﬂxwwﬁ
To : : ’ /’ D
1. Raees Khan Forest Guard. _)
2. Zubair.Shah Forest Guard.
No, /T . Dated  the - - Timergara "§ /m/ 12022
© Subject  SMUGGLING OF TIMBER-EXPLANATION THEREQE.

Memo:

- -

An Qil Tanker. loade with 43 No Deodar Scants 172,60 cft tnmbe' e

was J\Jprehended by the- staff Shamardm Forest Check Post reportedly Wh!Ch a
crossed eﬁ;a;ﬁ:frrdm Forest Check Post un- checked Wh]Ch cleariy speaks your-act:ve-:-
invoivement with timber smuggiers Therefore you are dlrected m your own mterest to- .

‘ explam your:position. within seven (07) days that Why actlon under E&D Ruies 2011 Shall
. notbe mrt:ated agalnst your. I

Sub Divisional Forest Officer,.
. . Timergara j@rest Sub Dsws:on
o R Lo AtTrmergara ’

Sub Drvuswir{a/l" Fogest Officer,
- Timergara forest Sub: Division,
At Timergara _




E  OFFICE OF THE" Ph#0945 9250105

DIVISIONAL FOREST
{ .- OFFICER LOWER DIR FaX#0945“250“9 .
- | - FOREST DIVISION - | e Ema:l dfolowerdlr@gmerl com' ‘
o .. TIMERGARA | 7 o~
S I - N0 ET-FA G Dated - Timeriara ~ the . @7/0 ()22 - ,?\
c ' 1. Mr. Raees Khan Forest Guard co : a
2. Zubair-Shah Forest. Guard R QD ‘

- Sub Divisional Forest Offrcer :
'ATlmergara Forest Sub DlVlSlon

‘-‘SUBJECT‘;f_' o SIVIUGGLIN QF TIMBER I ?\V’E_ANATIO'\!"" J. F%E"OI‘
Memo: :

Referto's DFO Timergara lelter No 58 60/’1' dated 03 06 2022 and you - -

are directed o submit detail. repiy to the explanatron cal!ed vrde letter crted above: within j.' -

- three days (03) days, otherwise it will be presumed that you.| have nothmg to offer in your.-lﬂ ’
, defence and ex-partly action under E&D Rules 2011 will be mltlated agalnst you

accordmg!y . .
T — L)lVlSIO a3 orestOfﬂcer .
Lower Dir Forest Dlvrsron
' Ttmergarag’
No_ &2 -%4  jAcett _ o
' Copy forwarded to the:-

1. Conservator of Fores ts Ma!akand Forest C:rcle West st Tlmergara fo; ravour of
" information please.
S (
2. 5iFO Timergara for information and further necessary actlon He is dlrected to
iandover the letter to the above named officials and submit ‘r,eceipt to this office
for record. : LT S

. o WW ~ DiviSional Forest Officer,
: Lower‘Dir srest Dlvrsmn

Fn.wmara
/()

<0
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e T : CHARGE SHEET o B e

1, Mr. Shah Khahd lesnonal I"orest ‘Officer Lower Dir Forest Dlvmon as (,ompetont authomy‘ hereby
- -Charge you Mr Zubaw Shan r‘orest Guard (8PS ua) as follows:--

L Tha't you, while posted as Fore;st Guzm,
: Sub Division and ot duty, committed it

Gopalam Forest Check Post of T!mergard = 0rest
Lo ‘z gty n'reguhnhea -

_ That besides repeated ¢ directiva ,’tmh ugtlons regarding control of illégal movement of
forest produce through proper, chacking of each- and every vehicle crossing Forest
Check Posts, espemany at the time of sunrise and sunset, but you f failed to do $0. As

I on 31.05.2022 a Hino Oll Tanker bearing hand wrlimg registration No.C-2605 losnderl

- with .illicit timber of 43 Nos Deodar Scants of vanous size = 172 00 cft apptohended
by the staff of Shammurdm Forest Check P0°t

e R e T

: - §- Béing Forest Guard itis your pnme responslbllrty to keep the barrier closed and stop

' s * each and every vehicle for checking, but you did not parform your duty as per your
job descnpuon which shows your mefflmency in perfo;rn:nq your dqty c.nd the vehicle

crossed the Check Post un- chn,clfed : i
- fii. - That explanatlon was called. by bDr'O Ttmerg'ara vide his letter. No.58-60/T dated

03.06.2022 'with.the dllrectlon to explain, your p05|t|0n within three {03) days followec!
by this'office fetter No.81- 82/0 uamd 07.07. 2022

iv. -~ That you failed to submit your reply thh'n the time.

That -the - above srtuatm ciearly speakc yeur active mvolvement WJth tlmber
smuggh:rs - :

By reason of the above, you appear to bé guilty of in-efficiency, mis-conduct and corruption
. Under Rules-3 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Civit Servants (Efficiency and leClphno,

Rules, 2011 ‘and have rendered youusolf ilable to aH or any of the penaltles c.pe(.med in Rules
4 ofthe ibid Ruies .

t

You are therefore requmred to. submtt your wr1lten defence if any within seven (0/) ays of
. the receipt of thls charge sheet to the enqwry oﬁlcericommtttee as the case may be

L ) . “Your written. defenr*e reply, if ahy ;houid reach to the enquiny officer/committee With'h the’
. specified period;. fallmg which it will-be’ presumed that you have notmg in defence to put in
and that case: exparte action shail Le: taken against you ‘
5. . Intimate whether. you desire to be heard in' person.’
Stqtement of- allegatlon is attaé‘hed '

ICfIr Shah Khalid = '
Divisional Forést Officer, '
. . Lowsr Dir Forest Division,
O Tlmergara

<
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DISCIPLINARV ACTION

¢ Dir Forest Division Timergara as competent
st Guard has rendered himself iable to be
ot virdszions and commtssmns within the meamng

ﬁ.mrmy and. Dlsuphne) Ruleb ?011

Whereas } Mr. Shah Khalid leaxonal Forest Officer, u
. authority, and | am of the oplrion that Mr. Zuinw Shr
proceedzad agalnst as he committed the foilowtnq
of Ru!e-3 of the K ‘hyber Pakhtunl\ﬁwa Govt, Senram \

acks

STYATEMENY OF J‘u ! EG&WHONQ &

: QJ)Q it : o : ‘
1. That he, while pocted at § 'ﬁé-Fdlf\ Forest- Check Post of Ttmergara Forest Sub Di\nslon ,

i
commntted the followmg urregulanties -

i‘. That bes1d9q repeatnd dlrecuveshnstructms regardmg contro! of :lleg’xl movement of
" forest produce through' proper’ checking- of each and every vehicle crossmg Forest
Check Posis, especizally at the tirme of smnse and sunset, but you |a|led to do 80. As
on 31.05. 2022 a Hino Oil Tanker beanng hand writing registration No.C-2605 Ioaded
, with illicit timbar of 43 Nos Deodar Scants of various size = 172.00 cft apprehended

by the staff of Shammardln Forest Check Post.

i, Being Forest Guard it Is your pnme responsublllty to keep the b'zmer closcd and stog
each and every vehsclé for checking, tut you did not perform your duty as per your
job description which shows your mefflmency in pe‘formlng your duty and thc vethe
crossed thP Check Post un-c 1oc‘wed

iii. That explanatwn was callec by SPFO. Tmergara vide his letter Né 58-60/T dated

|03 (6.2022 with the direction to explain your position within three (03) dayo fouowed
hv this office lette- No.81-82/G, da‘ed 07.07.2022.

V. That you faqled to submit your roply within the time ! .
‘\f. ' That the - above situation - clea.y speaks your ‘active involvernent with timber
;muOQIers ’

2. For thc purpose of mquary agamst thf—’ accused with refe"nnce to the above allegations, as

“inquiry Officer/Enquiry Commnttee, consistingof the foﬂowmg, is constituted under Rute-10(i}(a)
of the Rules ibid. =+ . :

ir. Murad Ali Shah DFO Patrol Squad

3. The mqmry Offncerlenmuury Comrnlttee shall in accordance W|th the provisions. of the ibid rules,
orovade reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, record its fmdmgs and.make within

thirty (30) days of the receipt of thls orc‘m recommendahon as to pumshment or other appmprlate
action against the accused ofﬂmai -

The accused and a well conversant representatwe of the department -amll join the procoedmgs

_,_..,.4‘--.»:

" Lower D'tr i‘orest Dwmon,
: Timergara |

T e s e v S
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’.![I’ SHAH FOREST GUﬂ f\D OF LOWER ﬂIR FORI””;" IVISION ,
GARDING SMUGGLING €~ TIMBER [N (iL TANKFE o

-: 'fxf'

READ WITH:

A

DFO dwel Dﬂ office order No,14 Dated: 21-07- 2022 (Annewre-l)

SDFO Timergara office letter, No 59/T Dated 03- 06 2022 (Annexure-II)

DFO Lower Dir office letter No, 81-82/G Dated 07 07- 2027 (Anne‘mre III) o
Charge- Sheet & Memo of Allegatlon 5 issued 1:0 Mr ‘Raees T\han Forest Guard & éubau‘; -

v v

\4

Shah FOICbl Gueru, fAnnexure-IV\ ' ‘ , .
[\eply of M \ams Khan FOIL.ﬂ. uLlJld and Zubau bhah Torest Guard Dattd 3t 07-"
2022 (Annexar V) . . o
Pelsonal learing of Mr. Raees Khan and Zubair Shah Forest Guard Dated 19 08 2022_., S

'_ .(Ann exur e-VI)

Vv

> "Statem@nt of Mr. Zaknullah Forest Guard I/C Shamardm Foxest ”hcck Post Dated 03- S

'03 2022 (Annexurc—‘VTil

i -'"muai Hearing of Mr. quaidlﬂ.iiun JDFO Timergara Dated 30-08-2022. -
' llIlB‘LlllB-VIII) L o Bl . - 5

P udmaoe Report issued by the staff Dated 31 05 2022 (Annexure—IX)

BRIEF HISTQRY OF THE CASE:

An oil tenker loaded with 43 No, Deodar scants =172 cft-timber was apprehended by the staff

of Shamardin foreit Check post, which crossed. suerpalam Fores: Check | Post

unchecked/uraitunded by the concerned field stalf. The competent authority issued the
following alie;ations/Charge Sheet to the accused officials, detail of which are as under,” /-
i.  That besides repeated directives /instruotions recrardino control of illegal movement of

forest produce through plopel checluno of each and every vehlcle crossing Forest

Check Posts, especxally at the time of sunrise and sunset. bt you faxled to o 50, As

‘on 31 05-2022 a Hino Oil TanI\e1 buaring hand-writing re nsiratlon No, C-2603 loadcd -

with lillcn: tiruber of 43 No’s of Deodar Scants of varicus 51ze = 172¢ft applehellded'_j_ L

by the staff of’ Shdmardm Forcst Check Post. ‘
ii. -Bemrr Forest Guard it is your prime responsibility to keep the barrier closed and stop i

each and every vehicle for checlxmg, but you dld not perform your duty as per yourjob R

)




A=)

A cIn«,lrpum w!uch S['lOWb vouy n.etﬁcxency n *n",,‘u mng yom duty and the ve hi¢

'uow.d ihe heok post un-checked. 4 o o
That-explanation was called & by SDFO Timer varcl vrde hlS letter No, 58- 60/’1“ Dated 03- -

06-2022 w1th the dneetion to e\plam your position W|thm O3(Thl ee) days followed by
this office letter No, 81 82/G Dated 07-07- 2022. .- ) o

That you failed to submit your reply with in-time. - -

"‘I«

Chat the above situstion elear!y speaks your active invol:\‘en".entw‘vith;timber smugglers. -

For the pmpose of enquuy aoamst the accused thh reference 10 the above alleoatlons, the o

Cruiry was entrusted to unde1sn°ned under Rule 10(1) (a) of the Rule

Discussion:

" The accused ofﬁ(:lals submltted thelr reply to the cha1 ge 5heet and Memo 01” & ilwatxons already :

served to them hv DFO Lower Lir.

As per repiy of Mr. Zubair Shah Forest Guard that there is no barrier invGopébla‘m 'Fdré;,st. Check

post; we nniy try to stop-the suspected vehicles but some vehicles may pass fcross check post

' lwuhom ui"reckmcy ata hwh speed Moreover, he was on Ieave that day. Raees khan forest guard

+ was per formmo duty on check post..He tried to stop: 011 tanker for the purpose of checkmo but. .

driver of ol tanker- dld not stop and cross the check post. Mr. Raees Khan Forest Guard then

R

immediately phone eull to I/C of Sr

e

Llam fonest check post for checkm” «.f oil tanker,

R

"i.herefore, on theiv information oil tanker ivaded w1th lictt timber was apprehended by the staff

of Shamardin fcrest check post.

a

As per reply of Mr. Raees lchanForest Guard on that day he-was on duty at Gopélam fdrest

check post, he tr ied to stop oil tanker for the purpose ot checkmg but it didn’t stop and cross

~ forest check post he then immediately inform staff of. Sherpalam forest check post to check

this suspected oil tanker. -nerefore, on his 1:1‘1:0'rrnatlon‘staff of therpalam. forest.ch2ik post

appry ended oil tanker {vaded with illieitrtimher.

-

Az sur statement given by Zaku‘ullah forest Uuard I/C of Shamardm forest check post that they .

have apprehended 01] tanker on information given by Mr. Raees khan fonesl guard on that day.

During]the course of personal hearing Dated. 19—08-2022 of Mr. Zubair Shah forest guard that

he was on leave that day, as he has taken leave verbaliy from the concerned 3DFO Timergarz

-and no writtzn zpplication was ¢iven'to him.

@@

9@‘)

-




h\--.r.;la,m;;;. More over o that day he has tizi "0 stop 011 tanlm <. that day but it dlul T

b ione, he then imiacdiately ‘phone ca’i "o staff of Sh’mm .l Jonest check oSt o
- thie suspected oil tanker. and therefore, they have apprehended 011 tanker loaded- w1th

h\u nllllel on his mi"onntton - o e

pr pusonal hearing of Mr. Muqaldu lah I/C SDFO Tlmel gal a stated that 1ts truc that there
‘I:Hm barrier i in Gopalam forest check post but pohce fou,st uheck post 1s aiso °1tuated on the
same place they can check the vehicles very smoothly these. Moreovei m ‘his nersonal hearmcr '
he acceptithat s oil tankex load 1 with llhc;lt timber was apprehended &l \)hamardm fOlGSl
- check post in the' p1esence of Dwmonal Squad Party HL also told that Damace 1ep0rt on th1s
offence. wa issued by squad party..During the course of personal hearmo he stated that they,

have approhunded the oil tanker on the information vlven by DFO Lower D1r

3

Concl'usion:

" In view of above discuss stons it was concludzd that the staff of ¢ mnalam fo1 est chu ' post has
ot eirecked the oil tanker and Tet timber. \mu'mlers 0 cross forest check post. A per report of
e SDFO Tunert7 152, 111f01mat10n of Oil Tanker was received to them from DFO Lower Dir.As
explanation has Leen called by SDFO Timergara from both accused official, it reveals that no

any leave was granted to Mr. Zubair shah Forest Guard#
Findings:

From the above discussions it was crystal clear .jonu the statement ¢’ 5DFO Timergare, that
adjacent police check post is situated there, where they can easily checked each and every -
suspecicd vehicles. They were either absent on the check post or involved in the iliegal

transportation of timber which have crossed forest check post without any hindrance

Jrestrictions. So, charges of Inefﬁcnency and mISCOHduCl prove on both ofﬁclals

Enquiry Officer

Divisional Forest Officer
Patrol Squad Malakand West
Forest Circle Timergara

)
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.' - DATED TlMERGARA THE I [57 1212022 |ssueo BY ﬁ ymRX UL

(C)

TlMERGARA

. Whereas the ‘dccused official ‘Mr: Raees Khan Forest Guard posted on

_ Gopalam Forest Check Post was proceeded under Efficiency & Disciplinary

X
il..-
va/
ifi.

Rules, 2011 and Show~cause notice was issued by the Divisional Forest
Officer, Lower Dir.Forest Division. being competent authorlty beartng No.
1303-04/Acctt;, dated 04 11. 202'9 on the: foliow:ng charges -

Misconduct
Inefficiency ‘
- Corruption =
1 T

Whereas, the accused official. submitted written reply to the Show-cause

- notice dated 10.11.2022 and was also granted opportunity of personal

ORDER; -

hearing. on 24.11.2022. vide Divisional Forest Cfficer, Lower Dll’ Forest

Division letter No. 1395.96/E: dated 186. 11 2022

Whereas, the recommendation of enquiry committee/off:cer record available :

on file, reply to the show cause notice & statement recorded during: personal

~hearing was scrutinized at length and it was ascertained that the accused

official has ‘committed wregutanty by not performing “his duty and the oil

tanker loaded W|th illicit timber pass the check post.

By reason of the above, - |'Mr. Shah Khalid, Divisiona! Forest Officer, Lower Dir
Forest. Division in the capacity of competent authority impose major penalty of
comoui sory retlrement from serwce m the best interest of public service.

Sd/-
(Mr. Shah. Khalld)
Divisional Forest: Offlcer
Lower.Dir Forest Dzwsuon

/777/303 R ‘ Timergara.

IAccett,
- Copy forwarded to the:-

. _Conservator of Forests Ma!akand F-orest Clrcle West at Tlmergara for favour of
'information please.

SDFO Timergara for information and necessary action’

) »,_' Ofrcial Concemed for mformatlon and necessary action ' : ’

4, Divisionat Accountant for information and necessary actlom

/% w x Dlvns 'fmestbfﬂcer
o Lower Dir-Forest Divlsion
‘ - ' Timerg@

L]
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NOr\ . DAYTED ! 10312023 ISSUED BY MR. SHAUKAT FAIZ CONSEY ’VATOR OF
P FORESTS MALAKAND WEST FOREST CIRCLY TIMERGARA.
[ / o . -
. Jvnereas, Mr. i zzes khan as 7 rast Guard (appzllant) was proceeded under E&D Rules,2011 and |
proper charge sheet issued by the (DFO DIR LOWER) vide Office Order No.14 dated 21/07/2022
with the following charges; ‘ g
a. Misconduct. ( fimmexX v e 4. )
b. Inefficiency. :
c. Corruption. , :
2. Whereag, proper and ‘ormal inquiry rroceeding was conducted against the accused vide DFO
Low:zr Dir office order No. 14 dated 21/07/2022. :
- 3. Whereas, the inquiry officer after fulfillment of the codel formalities on the subject, recommended
the said accused oﬁ‘icial for major penalty.

4. Whereas, the competent authority (DFO Lower Dir) served show cause notice upon the accused
~ official vide DFO Lower Dir No.1303-1304/E, dated 04/11/2022. Subsequently, the accused off !

responded to the show cause notice on 10.11.2022 and also conducted personal hearing on
24.11.2022.

i

. Whereas, ine accused Official was awarded major penalty of compulsory retirement by the D.F.O -

Dir Lower vide Office.Crder No. 62 dated 16/12/2022. '
6. Whereas, the appellant being aggrieved with the penalty awarded by DFO Lower Dir, filed the
- departmental appeal to the undersigned (appeliate Authority) requesting to set aside ths penalty.

7. Whereas, Para wise comments were asked form DFO Lower Dir vide this office letar No. 3047/1'_
dated 17/01/2023. The DFO Lower Dir furnished the requisite comments vide his .office memo
No.2911/Acctt: dated 21/02/2023. On receipt of the comments, the appelaint was provided a

sance of Perm sval hearing on 077.03.2023 in the office of Conservator of Forests Malakand West
orest Circle vice memo No.3745/E dated 27/02/2023..

8. Whereas, on perusal of record, comments of the D.F.O Dir Lower and personal hearing of the
appellant the facts surfaced that the illegal timber was transported in Hino Oil Tanker kw'mng'
Registration No.C-2605, with active connivance of appellant as there were found contradiction in
the reply to charge sheet and appeal, whereas the appellant has stated that the said Tariar loded
with illicit timber has crossed the Gopazlam Forest Chenrk Post without aalting despite signal for
checicny and subsecuzntly the staff :¥ Shamerdin F.rest Check Post was informed while on the
other hand he denicd the passing / crossing of the tanker carrying illegal timber through the

Gopalam check post in personal hearing conducted on 24.112022 by the DFO. Lowe Dir, hence the
charges are proved. :

ORDER:-

| Nir.Shaukat Fiaz Conservator of Forests Malakand West Forest Circié Timergara in ‘e
capacity of appellate authority hereby convert the penaity of compuis ory ‘retirement to

reduction to iiiial stage of his pay Scale for a period of {3 {Three) years and the intervening
period from 15/12/2022 to (9i03/2023 treated as leave without pay. : '

Sd/-
(SHAUKAT FIAZ)
CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS
MALAKAND FORESYT CIRCLE WEST

TIMERGARA
No f/fm‘?l/ A /[: :

Couy to:-

7. The Chief Cconsetvator of Foasts, Malakano t-orest Region (Reglon~lll) Saldu Sharif -
Swat for favour of information oiease

.~ 2. The Divisional Forest Officer Dir Lower for information a d necessary action.

3. The Official concerned
e o VU
co&ﬁsz@w& R(B'“\ZB

WMIAL AKAND FOREEY CIRCLE WEST .
TIMERGARA %"“ ;

e iy,



BEFORE THE WORTHY CONSERVATOR OF FORES l'b IVIALAK AND WEST FOPESI

-+ CIRCLR AT TIMERGARA(LOWER DIR)

[

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENTAL APPEALAGA!NST OFFICE ORDER NO: 62 DATED 15-

- 12-2022 ISSUED BY DFO LOWER DER FOREST mvssuom TnMERGARA
(LOWER DIR DISTRICT) '

Re'spected Sir,

1

: 5

it is resp~ectfu‘lly stated that: .~

Appellant is'the resident of Talash (Bajaworo) Tehsil Timergara District Lower Dir

~ and was serving as Forest Guard in Lower Dir Forest Division for the last thirty-one (31)
-years. WHile w0rk|ng on Gopalan Forest Check Post.of Timergara Sub Division, the

respective DFO Lower Dir Forest Division vide his office order guoted in the subject and

* copy enclosed herewith as (Annexure -A) has imposed a major penalty of ”COIVIPULSARY

RETIREMENT” in the charges of mefﬁcnency, ‘misconduct- and carruption as defined

under Rule-3 of - the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa '’ Government Servants (Eff:c:ency and
discipline) Rules, 2011

The respectlve DFO Lower Dir served upon the appei'ant a charge sheet and
memo of allegatnons and the re: .pectlve DFO Petro! Squad Division Timergara was
appcinted as enquiry officer fo conduct proper erqq.ry and pron in to the aliegations
vide DFO Lower Dir OffICL No:14 dated 21-7- 2022 photocopies enclosed as (Annexure~
B). It was alleged in the charge sheet and memo of allegations that a Hino oil tanker
bearing hand writing registration No:C2605 loaded with illicit timber of 43 Nos Deodar
Scants of various size= 172 0 cft apprehended by the staff of Shamardin Forest Check
post ‘on -31-5-2022. It was a!leged that the said vehicle crossed the Gopalam. Forest

Check Post unchecked due to mefflc:ency ‘of the- appeilant By above reasons, the
- appellant was served with charge sheet and memo od allegations for the charges of in-

Efficiency, misconduct and corruption as defined .in the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Government Ser»_'ants (Efficiency and Discipline)} Rules, 20_11.

In response, the appellant submltted para wise reply ofthe charge sheet to the’

. respective DFQ, Petrol Squad (Enquiry Officer) Timergara on 31-07-2022, copy enclosrd

as {Annexure-C) for favour of perusal please. It was clarified and explained.in the reply

. dated 31-07-2022 t‘xat there is no barrier in Gopalam Forest Check post, the:efore we

|
stop the vehicles through “HAND CAUTION” for checking of illegal forest produce It was

. stated in the reply that the said oil tanker No:C2605 when reached- to Gopalem Lhegk -

Post was cautioned to stop for‘checking but the driver ignored the HAND CAU'HON"
and left/crossed the check post. : i

sl -
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in the meantlme, ‘there 'was no altemat:ve wrth the appellant except to call on”
phone the forest staff of near-by check post of’ Shamardln and alert them for stoppmg
the said oil tanker. Resultantly the oil tanker was apprehended by the staff of Shamardin :

Forest Check post as has been stated in the charge sheet. Due to the explanation !

5)

.. 2022, copy enclosed as {Annexure'- D) for favour of perusal please.

y

l'furnlshed above; the appellant has: performed his duty efficiently and honestly and has

not committed any lrregularlty Therefore, it'was requested to drop the charge sheet’

and exonerate the- appellant from all the charges Ievelled agarnst him in the charge
sheet and mema of allegatlons

However, the respectlve DFO Patrol squad Timergara (Enqurry Officer) turned
down the reply of the-appellant without any solid reasons and held guilty him of the
charges of in-efficiency, misconduct and corruptlon without any evidence, proofs and.
witness. The respective DFO Petrol Squad. (Enquiry Officer) submitted his enquiry report,
to the respéctive DFO Lower Dir Forest Division vide his letter No: 401/PS, dated 28- 10-

_In response to the said enquiry report the respectrve DFO Lower Dir {Authority)
served a show cause Notice upon the appellant vide his letter No: 1303-04/Acctt: dated
4-11-2022, copy enclosed as (Annexure -E) for favour of perusal please. it-was alleged in.
the show cause notice that the enqwry officer has proved that the appellant was found
involved in the |Ilegal transportatnun of timber and have active connivance with the
timber smugglers. it was’ further, alleged that ail the charges ievelled against’ the
appellant have been.proyed as per report of i inquiry Officer and the appeilant was held
guilty of the charges of lh-efficiehcy', misconduét and corr.uption. ‘

in response to the above show cause notlce, the appellant furmshed detaiied
reply dated.10-11- 2022 copy enclosed as (Annexure F) for favour of perusal please. 't

" was clarified in the reply that the said oil tanker was cautioned by the appellant to stop

for checking but ‘the “driver |gnored the caution and coyld not stop for checklng
Therefore, the appellant called on phone and informed the staff of nearby Forest Check

Post of Shamardin and such reply was also submitted to the enquiry officer. Bemg a

human, performing of duty alone on the check postis a difficult task/work but inspite of
such hardship and lack of facrlltles the appellant has. performed the checking duty of
thousands of vehicles at- Gopalam Check Post in a good manner up till now. it was
clarified in the. reply to the show . cause’ notrce that the charges of In-efficiency,
misconduct and corruptron are haseless, agalnst the law, rules and regulations as well as
the norms of justice. In case the appellant was involved in the mal-practices, then why
he informed his colleagues at the nearby: Forest check post of Shamardin. Mr. Zaklrullah
Forest Guard of _Shamardm Forest Check post.has also confirmed that the appellant has

S o



. 8)-
‘the said oil tanker nor he remained in any contact with the said smuggler or any other

informed him on phone and has furmshed wrltten statement in thls respect whlch is:

enclosed herewith as (Annexure G)

it was declared on ‘oath that neather the appellant knows the drtver/smugglers of

smugglers, The factual position can be verified from the {CDR) computer Data Recording! -
of his mobile for which the appellant is ready. It was further clarified that the appellant

has rendered Thirty-One (31) year service as Forest Guard in-the Forest Department,

honestly and devotedly and he is descrvmﬂ to be promoted to the rank of Forester on -
the basis of semorlty, therefore, deprl\ung the appellant from promotion on the basis of
unlawful and |rregular charges is a_dispiteous action on.the part of the Authonty It was -
therefore requested that the charges levelled against the appellant are false, un,

justified, agalnst the - law, Rules/regulations - and - norms of justice, therefore, the

9)

appellant may be exonerated from all the charges."

" However, the reduest of the appellant was not considered and the appellant has
compulsory retired from service vide DFO Lower Dir Office order No: 62 dated-15-12-
2022 which is agalnst the law, rules regulatnons norms of justice and not tenable due to
the following reasons:

i. The “so .called” Gopalam Forest Check Post has neither been
' properly/formallysanctloned/not|fled by the competent Authority  of
‘rorLSt/Envrronment Department nor any barrier has been erecied by the
department. Check post without barrler could not be called check post. Actually,
Gopalam check post was. established by the Pak Army during the course of
miljtary operations “Rah-i-Rast and RaduIFassad"launched in Malakand civil
Division. After withdrawal of Pak Army, the barrler was dismantied and the
station has been occupied by the local pollce of Lower Dir District. In absence of
barrier, it could not be called as “Forest Check Post”. Ly-e. DNFe PM\.)-M% tn

Q- %&&Md—%icm e huﬁ, w\/’b\mlm -\—ov\,@- S
ii.  Neither “Roznamcha Register” is available nor maintained in the check post for
entering the. legal forest produce in tranSIt Duty register has been maintained

on the dll’eCtIVES of warthy. conservator of forest IVlaIakand West Forest Circle
w.e.f 18-06- 2022

jit,. _ As already clarlfled in hlS reply 1o the charge sheet and-show cause Notice, the
: ,appellant cautioned the dnver of the’ said. oil tanker but he ignored the hand

~ caution and could not stop for. checkmg, therefore, the appellant informed the

© staff of nearby Forest check post of Shamardin on phone, where the oil tanker
was apprehended by the staff of Shamardm Forest Check Post, however damage
~report was chalked/lssued by the divisional patrol squad party comprismg of




M/S Mugaidullah Khan SDFO Timergara, Khalil Ahmad Forester. and Anwar
Ahmad Forest Guard. - :

Mr. Zakirullah Forest Guard of Shamardin Forest Check Post has also confirmed
that the appellant informed him :on phone about the oil tanker and has also

_ furnished a written statement in this regard which has already been enclosed as’

(Annexure-G) -above.Since, there was no restriction on the road to stop the,
tanker forcibly, nor any ready vehicle/motorcycle etc was available to stop and’
apprehended the oil tankef, therefore, he called on phone Mr. Zakir Ullah Forest

‘Guard of the nearby Shamardin Forest.Check posf(\:?néuglér'?tqfﬁxé'm for stopping

the said oil tanker for the purpose of checking. Resultantly, the oil tanker loaded.
with illicit timber was apprehended -accordingly. It is quite clear that the

‘appeliant has performed his duty efficiently withput any negligence on his part.

It hgs been learnt that the oil tanker was specially prepared}for the purpose‘of
smuggling of - timber and was opened through drili machine for
searching/checking. However, after appréhension of the said oil tanker along‘!

" with smugglers, a lenient action was taken by the concerned staff and the case

was processed as “COMPENSATION,C/ 55_ instead of “PROSECUTION CASE”. The

. . : 2 Q=T CLLA g gz s
case was required to be prosecutedfand e %"‘6 a ongmslhmen_t to the sfmugglers

‘and forfeiture of timber and vehicle in favour of the government in accordance
with the ﬁrovision of Forest Ordinance, 2002. But instead of doing so by the
concerned staff, the. sthuggiers and timber along with vehicie were released as
such on nominal fine/compensation received by the concerned staff. Taking
lenient action against the habitual smugglers- and making the ,appeilant as
"SACRIFlCIAL GOAT” in the case is also questionable. S‘-imilariy, apprehension of
oil tanker by'the staff of Shamardin Fq'rest Check Post and issuance of damage
report by the Divisional Raid party and release of timber as such to the

: s'm':ugglersl is also questionable.

vi.

So fgr the statement of Mr. Muqaiduligh khan SDFO Timergara regarding use of
police check post by the fdrest check staff is concerned, it is clarified that police

- have also no barrier in this place namely “GOPOLAM” to be &iged.for checking

e

-and un-justified.

and restricting of the vehicles. The tocal police have received the threat of
terroris im% Tehreel<-elTa|iban _Pa~i<istan from their high ups -and polit":e
1)  have closed themselves to their defense posts and have adopted
defensive measures and -positions for the-last one and a half year and
checking/séarqhing on roads. has é!'reaAdy been suspended, therefore, tlje,
statement of respective SDFO Timer‘gz_iii'a is baseless, against the ground realities

R



Vil

vili.:

- 10.

: suffer the appellant but h|s family and children also.

;/'—."h'\\-

. Actually, the oil tanker loaded with illicit. timber was apprehended' by the staff of
‘Shamardin Forest Check Post as has been clearly reflected in the charge sheet

and show cause Notice served upon the appellant however, later on the damage.”

‘report was got issued /chalked through’ Divisional Raid Party in order to justify '
, their role and use of Government Vehucle for patrolhng duty besides other:
‘UltEFIOT rmotives. : i

It is pomted out that the appellant has always performed his duty honestly,
devotedly and up to the best S']'CleclLthl’l of higher officers and has never indulge
himself in any mal practices which is also evident from his service record. The'
charges of in- efflmency, misconduct and corruption as defined in the Khyber ™
Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efflcuency and Discipline} Rules, 2011 have
not been proved against the appellant With certainty and totally innocent in the'

“instant case, therefore, the impugned order of the respective DFO Lower Dir is-
) wregular illegal, unjustlf"ed against the- natural/socsal justice and ur-tenable

The pre-mature retlrement from service without solid reasons wrll nol only

,t‘

! . Yo {Aobe ' '
it s’ therefore prayedl by acceptmg this appeal of appellant on

humanitarian- grounds, the |mpugned office order No:62 Date 15- 12-2022 issued by the

DFO Lower Dir may be set aside and the. appellant be reinstated in service from the date

of compulsory retirement with all back benefits For this act of kindness, the appellant
will be highly obnged/thanktul and will pray for the prospenty of your bood self.

Yours Obediently

11 The appellant also wishes to be heard in person to explaln h|s posmon

'orally. : : L . : :
- Thanks. ' o : r , .

Encl: As above . .. A

- " RAEES KHAN EX-FOREST GUARD

o R/O BA.IAWRO TALASH TEHSIL TEMERGARA
L . - DISTRICT LOWER DIR
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